
 
 

Combined MVC & SJC Zoom Meetings 
FALL 2021 SCHOLARS’ WORKSHOPS 

 
Note: All workshops will be held via Zoom. Please access your Honors Canvas Calendar or email each faculty directly for your 
Zoom access information to attend the workshop of your choice.  
 

• *Sponsored by the Writing Center-Andrea Hammock: ahammock@msjc.edu, Carol Coffin: ccoffin@msjc.edu 
• **Sponsored by the Career/Transfer Center-Jessica Rodriquez: jrodriguez@msjc.edu,  

Renisha Warren: rwarren@msjc.edu, Rosalva Amezcua: ramezcua@msjc.edu, Aimee Bravo: abravo@msjc.edu  
• ***Sponsored by the Career Education Center: Sonia Verduzco sverduzco@msjc.edu  

 
Honors workshops are sponsored by the Honors Enrichment Program and are open to all students. For further information, email Erik 
Ozolins at eozolins@msjc.edu, Christina Yamanaka at cyamanaka@msjc.edu, or Angelica M. Anderson at aanderson@msjc.edu  
 

Aug 25, Wed, 9:00-9:30 am   “Studying and Note Taking” with Andrea Hammock*  
Aug 30, Mon, 12:00-1:00 pm  “UCLA TAP Certification Process” with Erik Ozolins 
Aug 31, Tues, 1:30-2:30 pm “Honors and STEM Roundtable” with Michael Plotkin and Christina Yamanaka  
Aug 31, Tues, 3:00- 3:30 pm “Time Management” with Carol Coffin* 
Sept 2, Thurs, 1:00-2:00 pm “Reliable Sources for College Work” with Michael Plotkin  
Sept 8, Wed, 9:00-9:50 am  “Creating a Research Topic” with Andrea Hammock*    
Sept 9, Thurs, 1:00-2:00 pm “Applying to the Honors Scholarship” with the Honors Scholarship Committee 
Sept 9, Thurs, 3:00-4:00 pm “Motivation for Student Success” with Julia Kandus  
Sept 13, Mon, 2:30-3:30 pm “Becoming an SI Leader and Giving Back as a Tutor” with Learning Resource Ctr  
Sept 14, Tues, 11:00-11:55 am “Internship” with Arnita Porter  
Sept 16, Thurs, 12:30-1:30 pm “Chicago-Style Citations” with Herb Alarcon  
Sept 16, Thurs, 3:00-4:00 pm “Stress Management” with Julia Kandus  
Sept 21, Tues, 1:30-2:30 pm “Preparing for the UCI Community College Honors Research Conference”  

with Michael Plotkin and Christina Yamanaka  
Sept 22, Wed, 11:00 am-12:30 pm “UC Transfer Admission Guarantee (TAG)” with Career/Transfer Center**  
Sept 22, Wed, 1:00-1:50 pm “Student Leadership” with Honors & PTK Mentors   
Sept 27, Mon, 2:00-3:00 pm “Memory and Concentration” with Gillian Patton  
Sept 28, Tues, 1:00-1:50 pm “Finding and Applying for Scholarships” with Renisha Warren**  
Oct 4, Mon, 1:00-1:50 pm  “Transferring to a Four-Year Institution” with Rosalva Amezcua RSVP  
Oct 5, Tues, 11:00 am -12:30 pm “CSU Application” with Career/Transfer Center **  
Oct 12, Tues, 3:00-3:50 pm “Writing a Research Paper” with Carol Coffin* 
Oct 13, Wed, 3:00-4:00 pm “How to Embrace Change” with MSJC Health Services – David Haro 
Oct 14, Thurs, 12:30-1:30 pm “Communication Skills/Oral Presentations” with David Moss  
Oct 15, Fri, 1:00-2:00 pm “Applying for the PTK All-USA and Jack Kent Cooke Scholarships” with Nick 

Reeves and James Crawford  
Oct 18, Mon, 2:00-3:00 pm “Advanced Library Research” with Jana Brubaker  
Oct 20, Wed, 9:00-9:30 am  “Reading and Metacognition” with Andrea Hammock* 
Oct 21, Thurs, 1:00-1:50 pm “Oral Communication Skills/ Oral Presentations” with Michael Fleming  
Oct 26, Tues, 2:30-3:30 pm  “Interview Workshop” with Sonia Verduzco   
Oct 27, Wed, 11:00 am-12:30 pm  “UC Application” with Career/Transfer Center **  
Nov 3, Wed, 1:00-2:00 pm “Resume Workshop” with Sonia Verduzco  
Nov 10, Wed, 11:00 am-12:30 pm  “UC Personal Insight Questions” with Career/Transfer Center**   
Nov 10, Wed, 2:30-3:30 pm “Preparing for Graduate School” with Addison Palacios 
Nov 16, Tues, 3:00-3:30 pm  “Integrating Source Material” with Carol Coffin* 
Nov 18, Thurs, 2:00-3:00 pm “Advanced Library Research Follow-up” with Jana Brubaker  
Nov 22, Mon, 2:00-3:00 pm “Stress and Building Resilience” with Maria Lopez  
Nov 29, Mon, 2:00-3:00 pm “Panic Reduction” with Gillian Patton  
Dec 1, Wed, 9:00-9:30 am “Essay Exams and Timed Writings” with Andrea Hammock*  
Dec 7, Tues, 3:00-3:30 pm “Managing Test Anxiety” by Carol Coffin* 
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